He/she shall be 
eligible for such leave the day after the completion of the tenth year of service. 

22.5 Any permanent or probationary employee with sixteen (16) or more years of service, but less than 
seventeen (17) years, shall be allowed an annual leave of one hundred sixty-eight (168) working hours, 
or twenty-one (21) working days.  He/she shall be eligible for such leave the day after the completion of 
the sixteenth (16th) year of service. 

22.6 Any permanent or probationary employee with seventeen (17) or more years of service, but less 
than eighteen (18) years, shall be allowed an annual leave of one hundred seventy-six (176) working 
hours, or twenty-two (22) working days.  He/she shall be eligible for such leave the day after the 
completion of the seventeenth (17th) year of service. 

22.7 Any permanent or probationary employee with eighteen (18) or more years of service, but less than 
nineteen (19) years, shall be allowed an annual leave of one hundred eighty-four (184) working hours, or 
twenty-three (23) working days.  He/she shall be eligible for such leave the day after the completion of 
the eighteenth (18th) year of service. 

22.8 Any permanent or probationary employee with nineteen (19) or more years of service, but less than 
twenty (20) years, shall be allowed an annual leave of one hundred ninety-two (192) working hours, or 
twenty-four (24) working days.  He/she shall be eligible for such leave the day after the completion of the 
nineteenth (19th) year of service. 

22.9 Any permanent or probationary employee with twenty (20) or more years of service shall be allowed